United States Department of the Interior

FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE
Washington, D.C. 20240

0CT 25 201

IN REPLY REFER TO:

FWS/AWSR/AIM:049808

PRELIMINARY CERTIFICATE OF APPORTIONMENT OF
$231,818,897 OF THE APPROPRIATION FOR DINGELL-
JOHNSON SPORT FISH RESTORATION TO THE STATES, THE
COMMONWEALTH OF PUERTO RICO, GUAM, THE U.S.
VIRGIN ISLANDS, AMERICAN SAMOA, THE
COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS,
AND THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA FOR FISCAL YEAR 2012

To:  State Fish and Wildlife Agencies
Secretary, Department of Natural Resources of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico
Governor of Guam
Governor of the U.S. Virgin Islands
Governor of American Samoa
Governor of the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands
Mayor of the District of Columbia

Pursuant to the Dingell-Johnson Sport Fish Restoration Act, as amended (16 U.S.C. 777 et seq.),
we have, at this time, apportioned $231,818,897 to the States, the Commonwealth of Puerto
Rico, Guam, the U.S. Virgin Islands, American Samoa, the Commonwealth of the Northern
Mariana Islands, and the District of Columbia. The funds so apportioned are based on the
amount credited during the first 9 months of Fiscal Year 2011 to the Sport Fish Restoration
Account. The funds are available for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2011, and are
available for the period of time specified in the Act.

The amounts apportioned to the States are as provided by Section 4 of the Act, and adjusted so
no State shall receive more than 5 percent or less than 1 percent of the total amount apportioned.

The amounts apportioned to the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, Guam, the U.S. Virgin Islands,
American Samoa, the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands, and the District of
Columbia are as provided by Section 12 of the Act.



Therefore, in accordance with the above, the preliminary apportionment of Dingell-Johnson
Sport Fish Restoration funds for Fiscal Year 2012 is as shown on the enclosed tabulation.
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U.S. FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

PRELIMINARY APPORTIONMENT OF DINGELL-JOHNSON
SPORT FISH RESTORATION FUNDS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2012

STATE
ALABAMA
ALASKA
AMERICAN SAMOA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA

GUAM

HAWAII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS
INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA

N. MARIANA ISLANDS
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
PUERTO RICO
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH

VERMONT
VIRGIN ISLANDS
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING

10/25/2011

CFDA: 15.605

SPORT FISH
RESTORATION-9510

$4,056,604.00
$11,590,944.00
$772,729.00
$4,640,989.00
$3,954,380.00
$11,590,944.00
$5,542,794.00
$2,318,189.00
$2,318,189.00
$772,729.00
$7,779,949.60
$3,897,356.00
$772,729.00
$2,318,189.00
$4,007,408.00
$4,696,990.00
$2,999,784.00
$3,300,382.00
$3,270,852.00
$3,435,560.00
$4,258,885.00
$2,318,189.00
$2,318,189.00
$2,318,189.00
$7,429,209.00
$8,559,968.00
$2,715,761.00
$5,311,565.00
$5,452,382.00
$772,729.00
$2,897,652.00
$3,352,610.00
$2,318,189.00
$2,318,189.00
$3,980,034.00
$6,351,137.00
$6,241,576.00
$2,538,319.00
$4,692,818.00
$4,719,194.00
$5,302,588.00
$5,296,893.00
$2,318,188.00
$2,318,189.00
$3,369,008.00
$2,801,642.00
$4,826,585.00
$11,590,944.00
$4,135,254.00
$2,318,189.00
$772,729.00
$3,607,359.00
$4,809,185.00
$2,318,189.00
$7,625,168.00
$3,506,313.00

TOTAL $231,818,897.00
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CC:

FWS Surname
3238-MIB-FWS/Directorate Reading File
3250-MIB-FWS/AWSR
3238-MIB-FWS/CCU

5009-4501 NFD-FWS/ABHR-DB
7029-4301 NFD-ARLSQ/ABMO-DF
4020-4501 NFD-FWS/FA Reading File
FWS-Regional Directors





